

ST 223(09)18

Order No. 14

Dated: 11.06.2019

All three accused persons, namely, Biswanath Patra, Sripati Halder and Narayan Rang are in J/C and they are produced before this Court today from C/H.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 2 & 3.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witnesses namely, Lahana Halder and Lalana Halder, i.e. CSW- 2 & 3 respectively.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Lalana Halder is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

Signatures of PW-2 upon her statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. are marked as Exbt. 3 and Exbt. 3/1 respectively.

At this stage Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused persons files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground of illness of his Ld. Senior Advocate, namely, Utpal Chatterjee.

Copy served.

Ld. P.P. in-charge raised no objection.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel is allowed.

As per prayer of Ld. P.P. in-charge the next date fixed for evidence of CSW-2, CSW-4 and CSW-6.

Fix 01.07.2019 for evidence of CSW-2.

02.07.2019 for evidence of CSW-4.

04.07.2019 for evidence of CSW-6.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.