

**C.I.S. 74/2018 ;
ST 223(09)18, SC 07(09)18
CNR No WBSP 15000669-2018
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No. 79

Dated- 19.12.2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons,
The three accused persons, namely, Biswanath Patra @ Viswa, Sripati Halder and
Narayan Rang are produced from J/C and they are taken into custody and remanded to
J/C till next date.

Due to resolution dated 15.12.2023, taken by the local Bar Association, Kakdwip none
appeared and no step is taken.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 31.01.2024 for production of the accused persons and further examination of PW 18.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is directed to take effective steps to that effect.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**