

**ST 223(09)18 ( 74 of 2018)**  
**CNR No WBSP 15000669-2018**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 90**

**Dated-27.11.2024**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and examination of the accused persons under section 313 of Cr.P.C .

The three accused persons, namely, Biswanath Patra @ Viswa, Sripati Halder and Narayan Rang are produced from J/C and they are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Council are found present.

Examination of the accused persons under section 313 of Cr.P.C could not be completed today.

To 10.12.2024 for production of the accused persons and examination of the accused persons under section 313 of Cr.P.C.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**