

CIS No.74/2018 ST- 223(09)2018

CNR No.WBSP 15-000663-2018

J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 91

Dated: 10.12.2024

Today has been fixed for production of the three accused persons of this case who are in J/C and their examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All the three accused persons of this case has been produced from J/C.

The Ld. Defence counsels are also found present.

Sri Amit Kumar Das, the P.P. in-charge of this case is found present.

All the three accused persons are examined separately u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The examination of each of the three accused persons are prepared separately in separate pages. They are signed by the accused persons in the presence of the Court. Let the same be kept with the record.

At this stage the Ld. P.P. filed an application praying for marking the statements of the witnesses recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C. as exhibits in this case.

The said petition is seen and objected to by the Ld. Advocates of the accused persons. They prayed for an opportunity to contest the said petition.

Fix-06.01.2025 for production of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 10.12.2024 filed by the Ld. P.P.

The accused persons are remanded back to judicial custody till 06.01.2025.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas