

CIS No.74/2018
ST- 223(09)2018
CNR No.WBSP 15-000663-2018
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 92

Dated: 06.01.2025

Today has been fixed for production of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 10.12.2024 filed by the Ld. P.P.

None of the three accused persons of this case has been produced from J/C. A message has been received from the Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home stating that the said accused persons could not be produced as a result of insufficient police force and police vehicle due to duty of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal and ensuing Ganga Sagar Mela.

Sri Amit Kumar Das, the P.P. in-charge of this case is found present.

The Ld. Defence Counsel of the accused person namely, Biswanath Patra is present.

The Ld. Defence Counsels for the other two accused persons have filed a petition praying for adjournment of the hearing fixed today on the ground that the senior Advocate is unwell.

The said prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix-20.01.2025 for production of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 10.12.2024 filed by the Ld. P.P.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home for his perusal and information.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas