

CIS No. 74 of 2018
ST- 223 (09) 2018
J.O. Code- WB00859

Order No. 98
Dated: 22.04.2025

Today has been fixed for production of the three accused persons and argument of this case.

All the three accused persons are produced from J/C physically.

Ld. Advocate of the accused persons and the Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case both are found present.

The Ld. P.P. In-Charge has filed a petition under section 293 of Cr.P.C.

The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. P.P In-Charge and the Ld. Advocates of all the accused persons.

Fix 08.05.2025 for passing of order and production of the three accused persons from J/C.

D/C by me

Sd- Arindam Chattopadhyay
A.S.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

Sd- Arindam Chattopadhyay
A.S.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.