

ST 223(09)2018 CIS 74 of 2018
Present Sangita Mukherjee
JO Code 00875

Order No. 108

Dated: 27.04.2026

Today has been fixed for passing of order and production of the three accused persons physically of this case from J/C.

The accused are not produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P-in-charge, Sri Amitva Roy files hazira.

The case is adjourned today in view of the resolution dated 27.04.2026 of the loal Bar Association by which the association requested not to pass any adverse order.

Regular P.O is on leave.

To 14.05.2026 for passing of order and production of the three accused persons physically of this case from J/C.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.(I/C)